e ACTIVITY DISCLOSURE

D hool District
= avis Sc' N vine tra School Sponsored Activity

Utah low and Utah High School Activities Association require development of an Activity Disclosure for school-sponsored
groups or programs in grade 9 through 12 involving contest, performance, events, or other activities which require
students to miss class time or take place outslide of the regular school day. A copy of this disclosure must be provided to
both students and parents (Utah Code § 53G-4-409 and UHSAA Joint Statement, Required Standard 1),

school Viewmont High School Name of Team FOOtbAll

Beginning Date of Season 7/25/23 ; When and where will tryouts be held? N/A

Are tryouts required? Yes___ No \/ ; Approximate number who will be involved or selected to participate 110

In-Season Activities: Attach
Tentative schedule of events, performances, games, or other activities which are planned during the time-period or
season associated with the group including dates, times, and places if available or attach a copy of schedule.

Out of Season Activities: Attach
Tentative schedule of events, performances, games, camps, clinics, or other activities which are planned outside of the
activity season Including dates, times, places, and whether the activity is considered mandatory or optional.

Activity Fees: List below

Categories Description Fee Amount
District Athletic Par DSD Participation $ 3500
Transportation Fee Transportation $ 50.00
Random Drug Test Fee Random Drug Testing $ 500
Other Game Officials/Referees/Management $ 35.00
Apparel mvuqmmfmammﬁmmmmm $ 240.00
On/Off Campus Clinic Football Camp {with 4 other high schaols) $ 15000
Other 7 on 7 (Roy High, Ute Shoot, Weber State, Viewmont High) $ 2000
Other Viking Nation (team dinners, food, snacks) $ 000
Other Yard Sign $ 2000
Fees may not exceed the amount listed on the fee schedule. Total Individual costs per student. $ e0s00

Add items as outlined in maximum fee amounts of the District Fee Schedule with a description and each fee amount.
* If your fee walver was denied, a parent may appeal the denial. See “Fee Waiver Decisions and Appeal Form.”

Employee Responsible for ity Andr u JOW / Email andjones@dsdmau net
Principal Signature Director Signature /My/ﬁ-”/

Davis School District | MARCH 2023



2023 Viewmont Vikings Football Schedule

Friday, August 4
Friday, August 11
Thursday, August 17

Friday, August 18

Thursday, August 24

Friday, August 25

Thursday, August 31

Friday, September 1

Thursday, September 7

Friday, September 8

Thursday, September 14

Friday, September 15

Thursday, September 21

Friday, September 22

Thursday, September 28

Friday, September 29

Wednesday, October 4

Thursday, October 5

Thursday, October 12

Friday, October 13

Friday Night Lights @ Viewmont
Viewmont @ Skyline (Endowment)
Viewmont Sophs @ Granger
Viewmont JV vs Cedar Valley
Viewmont vs Granger
Viewmont JV vs Taylorsville
Viewmont Sophs vs Taylorsville
Viewmont @ Taylorsville
Viewmont JV vs Bountiful
Viewmont Sophs vs Bountiful
Viewmont @ Bountiful
Viewmont JV vs Northridge
Viewmont Sophs vs Northridge
Viewmont @ Northridge
Viewmont JV @ Woods Cross
Viewmont Sophs @ Woods Cross
Viewmont vs Woods Cross
Viewmont JV @ Box Elder
Viewmont Sophs @ Box Elder
Viewmont vs Box Elder (Homecoming)
Viewmont JV vs Roy

Viewmont Sophs vs Roy
Viewmont @ Roy

Viewmont JV vs Bonneville
Viewmont Sophs vs Bonneville
Viewmont @ Bonneville
Viewmont JV @ Clearfield
Viewmont Sophs @ Clearfield

Viewmont vs Clearfield

5pm Frosh/Sophs; 7pm Varsity/JV
7:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
7:00pm
4:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
4:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
4:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
4:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
4:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
4:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
4:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
4:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm



Friday, October 20
Friday, October 27
Friday, November 3
Thursday, November 9
Friday, November 17

5A State Tournament Schedule

1t Round @ Home Sites

2"4 Round @ Home Sites
Quarterfinals @ Home Sites
Semi-Finals @ U of U

Finals @ U of U

T8D
T8D
T8D
TBD
T8D



SUNDAY

_ MONDAY

TUESDAY

May 2023
WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

_ SATURDAY

1 2 3 4 5 6
Jr High Jr High
Lifting 7:30-9 AM Lifting 6-7:30 AM
Kearns 7v7 5 PM
Big Man Gomp,
Find own rides/no bus
1 8 9 10 n 12 13
ALL PLAYERS: ALL PLAYERS: ALL PLAYERS:
FB 2:30- 5PM FB 2:30-5PM FB 2:30-5PM
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Mother's Day
FB 2:30-5PM FB 2:30-5PM FB 2:30-5PM
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
| B 2:30-5PM FB 2:30-5PM FB 2:30-5PM
LAST DAY OF SCHOOL
28 29 30 31
| Memorial Day | #B2:30-5PM FB 2:30-5PM

**This is a tentative schedule to give parents an idea of what’s to come.**
Coaches will update boys of any changes and a text of schedule changes will come to parents through prepwarroom.



June 2023

FB 2:30-5PM U of U Shoot v
Varsity Only
4 b 6 1 8 9 10
FB 2:30-5PM FB 2:30-5PM FB 2:30-5PM Weber State 7v7
VAR 7 AM
JV/SOPH 1PM
1 12 13 14 15 16 17
, : ; VHS 7v7 Tournament | VHS 7v7 Tournament
FB 2:30-5PM B 2:30-5PM .FB 2:30-5PM Fundraisar Yiidtalear
5-8th Grades 9-12 Grades
______ Lineman Challenge
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
‘Father's Day VHS Team Camp Week | VHS Team Camp Week | VHS Team Camp Week | VHS Team Camp Week | VHS Team Camp Week
| 230-5PM | 230-5PM 230-5PM | 230-5PM @ Mtn Ridge
*% » H
L T m“’ SpanishFork | proomont @ VHS 5:30 PH: Dirmer 9 AM to Noon
Pictures™ Lunch provided. | Scrimmage 5 PM '
25 26 21 28 29 30
| Moratorium Starts

**This is a tentative schedule to give parents an idea of what’s to come.**
Coaches will update hoys of any changes and a text of schedule changes will come to parents through prepwarroom.



July 2023
 SUNDAY = MONDAY = TUESDAY  WEDNESDAY

| THURSDAY. | FRIDAY. | SATURDAY

25 26 27 28 9 30 1
2 3 4 5 6 1 8
Independence Day
Centerville Parade: SAM
W. Bntfl Parade: 10 AM
9 10 " 12 13 14 15
Bountiful Parade
All Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM Al Teams: 2:30-5PM
16 17 18 19 20 2 22
Al Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM
23 24 25 26 21 28 29
mManparory
Pracrice
STarTs
All Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM
**Football Parent
Meeting** 5:30 PM
30 31 1 2 3 a4 5

All Teams: 2:30-5PM

Senior Night BBQ

**This is a tentative schedule to give parents an idea of what’s to come.**
Coaches will update boys of any changes and a text of schedule changes will come to parents through prepwarroom.




SUNDAY

MONDAY

August 2023

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

All Teams: 2:30-5PM

M Teams: 2:30-5PM

All Teams: 2:30-5PM
All Teams: Dinner 5 PM

JV/Soph vs, BHS

30 31 1 2 3 4
Al Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM Gold/Cardinal Game
All Teams: Team Dinner | SOPH/IV: 4 PM
VAR: 6 PM
6 1 8 9 10 11 12
All Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM Game Dayl
All Teams: Team Dinner | VHS @ Skyline
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
First Day of Scheol
Al Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM Soph & JV Games Game Day!
All Teams: Dinner 5 PM VHS vs, Granger
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
- All Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM Soph & JV Games Game Day!
All Teams: Dinner 5PM @ Taylorsville
21 28 29 30 31

**This is a tentative schedule to give parents an idea of what’s to come.**
Coaches will update boys of any changes and a text of schedule changes will come to parents through prepwarroom.




September 2023

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY  WEDNESDAY  THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 2
Game Day!
@ Bountiful
3 4 5 6 1 8 9
Labor Day All Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM JV/Soph: vs. Northridge | Game Day!
No School All Teams: Dinner 5PM | (Concessions) @ Northridge
Al Teams: 2:30-5PM
10 1 12 13 14 15 16
All Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM | JV/Soph: @WX Game Day!
All Teams: Dinner 5 PM vs, Woods Cross
(Concessions)
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
Al Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM JV/Soph: @Box Elder Game Day!
All Teams: Dinner 5 PM vs. Box Elder
(Concessions)
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
All Teams: 2:30-5PM All Teams: 2:30-5PM Al Teams: 2:30-5PM IV/Soph: vs. Roy Game Dayl
All Teams: Dinner 5PM | (Concessions) @ Roy




Ml Teams: 2:30-5PM

Octoher 2023

_ SUNDAY  MONDAY  TUESDAY _ WEDNESDAY

3

| All Teams: 2:30-5PM

Al Teams: Dinner 5PM

4

V/Soph: vs. Bonneville

(Concessions)

| Game Day!

@ Bonneville

THURSDAY FRIDAY

9

| All Teams: 2:30-5PM

10

All Teams: 2:30-5PM

(1

All Teams: 2:30-5PM

| All Teams: Dinner 5 PM

12

W/Soph: @ Clearfield

GAME DAY!

| V8. Clearfield

13

14

15

16

| All Teams: 2:30-5PM

17

| All Teams: 2:30-5PM

18

| All Teams: 2:30-5PM
| All Teams: Dinner 5 PM

| All Teams: 2:30-5PM

19

Fall Break

| PLAYOFF GAME!

* FallBreak

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

21

28

29

30

31

Halloween




