

ACTIVITY DISCLOSURE

School Sponsored Activity

Utah law and Utah High School Activities Association require development of an Activity Disclosure for school-sponsored groups or programs in grade 9 through 12 involving contest, performance, events, or other activities which require students to miss class time or take place outside of the regular school day. A copy of this disclosure must be provided to both students and parents (Utah Code § 53G-4-409 and UHSAA Joint Statement, Required Standard 1).

School Viewmont High School	Name of Team Football
Beginning Date of Season 7/25/23; When	and where will tryouts be held? N/A
Are tryouts required? Yes No; Approximate r	number who will be involved or selected to participate 110
In-Season Activities: Attach	

Tentative schedule of events, performances, games, or other activities which are planned during the time-period or season associated with the group including dates, times, and places if available or attach a copy of schedule.

Out of Season Activities: Attach

Tentative schedule of events, performances, games, camps, clinics, or other activities which are planned outside of the activity season including dates, times, places, and whether the activity is considered mandatory or optional.

Activity Fees: List below

Categories	Description	Fee Amount
District Athletic Par	DSD Participation	\$ 35.00
Transportation Fee	Transportation	\$ 50.00
Random Drug Test Fee	Random Drug Testing	\$ 5.00
Other	Game Officials/Referees/Management	\$ 35.00
Apparel	Player Pack (3 practice shorts, 2 I-shirts, 1 long sheve shirt, 1 compression shirt, 1 strave hoodle, 1 guardian protective halmst cover)	\$ 240.00
On/Off Campus Clinic	Football Camp (with 4 other high schools)	\$ 150.00
Other	7 on 7 (Roy High, Ute Shoot, Weber State, Viewmont High)	\$ 20.00
Other	Viking Nation (team dinners, food, snacks)	\$ 50.00
Other	Yard Sign	\$ 20.00
Fees may not exceed the amour	nt listed on the fee schedule. Total Individual costs per student.	\$ 605.00

Add items as outlined in maximum fee amounts of the District Fee Schedule with a description and each fee amount.

* If your fee waiver was denied, a parent may appeal the denial. See "Fee Waiver Decisions and Appeal Form."

Employee Responsible for Activity Andru Jones

Email andjones@dsdmail.net

Director Signature M

2023 Viewmont Vikings Football Schedule

Friday, August 4	Friday Night Lights @ Viewmont	5pm Frosh/Sophs; 7pm Varsity/JV
Friday, August 11	Viewmont @ Skyline (Endowment)	7:00pm
Thursday, August 17	Viewmont Sophs @ Granger	4:00pm
	Viewmont JV vs Cedar Valley	4:00pm
Friday, August 18	Viewmont vs Granger	7:00pm
Thursday, August 24	Viewmont JV vs Taylorsville	4:00pm
	Viewmont Sophs vs Taylorsville	6:00pm
Friday, August 25	Viewmont @ Taylorsville	7:00pm
Thursday, August 31	Viewmont JV vs Bountiful	4:00pm
	Viewmont Sophs vs Bountiful	6:00pm
Friday, September 1	Viewmont @ Bountiful	7:00pm
Thursday, September 7	Viewmont JV vs Northridge	4:00pm
	Viewmont Sophs vs Northridge	6:00pm
Friday, September 8	Viewmont @ Northridge	7:00pm
Thursday, September 14	Viewmont JV @ Woods Cross	4:00pm
	Viewmont Sophs @ Woods Cross	6:00pm
Friday, September 15	Viewmont vs Woods Cross	7:00pm
Thursday, September 21	Viewmont JV @ Box Elder	4:00pm
	Viewmont Sophs @ Box Elder	6:00pm
Friday, September 22	Viewmont vs Box Elder (Homecoming)	7:00pm
Thursday, September 28	Viewmont JV vs Roy	4:00pm
	Viewmont Sophs vs Roy	6:00pm
Friday, September 29	Viewmont @ Roy	7:00pm
Wednesday, October 4	Viewmont JV vs Bonneville	4:00pm
	Viewmont Sophs vs Bonneville	6:00pm
Thursday, October 5	Viewmont @ Bonneville	7:00pm
Thursday, October 12	Viewmont JV @ Clearfield	4:00pm
	Viewmont Sophs @ Clearfield	6:00pm
Friday, October 13	Viewmont vs Clearfield	7:00pm

5A State Tournament Schedule

Friday, October 20	1 st Round @ Home Sites	TBD
Friday, October 27	2 nd Round @ Home Sites	TBD
Friday, November 3	Quarterfinals @ Home Sites	TBD
Thursday, November 9	Semi-Finals @ U of U	TBD
Friday, November 17	Finals @ U of U	TBD

May 2023

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
30	1	2	3 Jr High	4 Jr High	5	6
		Kearns 7v7 5 PM	Lifting 7:30-9 AM	Lifting 6-7:30 AM		
		Big Man Comp.				
		Find own rides/no bus				
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
		ALL PLAYERS:	ALL PLAYERS:	ALL PLAYERS:		
		FB 2:30- 5PM	FB 2:30-5PM	FB 2:30-5PM		
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
Mother's Day						
		FB 2:30-5PM	FB 2:30-5PM	FB 2:30-5PM		
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
		FB 2:30-5PM	FB 2:30-5PM	FB 2:30-5PM		
					LAST DAY OF SCHOOL	
28	29	30	31	1	2	3
	Memorial Day	FB 2:30-5PM	FB 2:30-5PM			
	****			PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH		year successive and particular subject of constitutions being out to result to they
		tontativo coloniu				

June 2023

SUNDAY 28	MONDAY 29	30	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	
		42 43	31	1	2	3
				FB 2:30-5PM		U of U Shoot 7v7 Varsity Only
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
		FB 2:30-5PM	FB 2:30-5PM	FB 2:30-5PM	Weber State 7v7 VAR 7 AM JV/SOPH 1 PM	
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
		FB 2:30-5PM	FB 2:30-5PM	FB 2:30-5PM	VHS 7v7 Tournament Fundraiser	VHS 7v7 Tournament Fundraiser
					5-8th Grades	9-12 Grades Lineman Challenge
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
	VHS Team Camp Week 2:30 - 5 PM	VHS Team Camp Week 2:30 - 5 PM	VHS Team Camp Week	VHS Team Camp Week	VHS Team Camp Week @ Mtn Ridge	
	**MANDATORY: Team & Individual	VAR to Spanish Fork (AM)	Freemont @ VHS	5:30 PM: Dinner	9 AM to Noon	
	Pictures**	Lunch provided.	Scrimmage 5 PM			
25	26	27	28	29	30	
	Moratorium Starts					
	gystyllyddigg gant yr ar yn ar y ar y gan ar ar y gan y gan y gan y gan y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y					

July 2023

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
25	26	27	28	29	30	1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
		Independence Day Centerville Parade: 9AM				
		W. Bntfl Parade: 10 AM				
Makes Care September 1984 to 1984 to 1984 to 1984		Tr. Dicti i urudu 10 Aiii			MINISTER PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
9	10	11	12	13	14	15 Bountiful Parade
		All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM		
23	24	25 мапратогу	26	27	28	29
		Practice Starts***				
		All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	
		**Football Parent				
		Meeting** 5:30 PM	***************************************			
30	31	1	2	3	4	5
	All Teams: 2:30-5PM					
	Senior Night BBQ	contemporario in contemporario ser di serrappi sun'impernativa Alica Mostania del	A			

August 2023

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
30	31	1	2	3	4	5
	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	Gold/Cardinal Game	
				All Teams: Team Dinner	SOPH/JV: 4 PM	
					VAR: 6 PM	
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
et a	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	Game Dayl	
				All Teams: Team Dinner	VHS @ Skyline	
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
			Mark the second	First Day of School		
	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	Soph & JV Games	Game Day!	
			All Teams: Dinner 5 PM		VHS vs. Granger	the continues of the co
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	Soph & JV Games	Game Day!	
			All Teams: Dinner 5 PM		@ Taylorsville	
27	28	29	30	31		
		2.0	00	0.		
•	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	JV/Soph vs. BHS		
			All Teams: Dinner 5 PM			
	4471 -					

September 2023

SATURDAY	FRIDAY	THURSDAY	WEDNESDAY	TUESDAY	MONDAY	SUNDAY
2	1					
	Game Day!					
	@ Bountiful					
9	8	7	6	5	4	3
	Game Day!	JV/Soph: vs. Northridge	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	Labor Day	
	@ Northridge	(Concessions)	All Teams: Dinner 5 PM		No School	
			ATT 1 TO 1		All Teams: 2:30-5PM	
16	15	14	13	12	11	10
	Game Day!	JV/Soph: @WX	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	Annual Control of the
	vs. Woods Cross		All Teams: Dinner 5 PM			
	(Concessions)					
23	22	21	20	19	18	17
antere processor trans et service, et separat service e en est specialista service.	Game Dayl	JV/Soph: @Box Elder	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	
	vs. Box Elder		All Teams: Dinner 5 PM			
	(Concessions)					*
30	29	28	27	26	25	24
	Game Dayl	JV/Soph: vs. Roy	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	
	@ Roy	(Concessions)	All Teams: Dinner 5 PM	With the second	A THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY	

October 2023

FRIDAY	THURSDAY	WEDNESDAY	TUESDAY	MONDAY	SUNDAY
6	5	4	3	2	1
	Game Dav!	JV/Soph: vs. Bonneville	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	
	@ Bonneville	(Concessions)	All Teams: Dinner 5 PM		
13	12	11	10	9	8
GAME DAY!	JV/Sonh: @ Clearfield	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	
VS. Clearfield		All Teams: Dinner 5 PM			
20	19	18	17	16	15
PLAYOFF GAME!	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	
Fall Break	Fall Break				
27	26	25	24	23	22
3	2	1	31	30	29
			Halloween		
	13 GAME DAY! VS. Clearfield 20 PLAYOFF GAME! Fall Break 27	Game Dayl @ Bonneville 12 13 JV/Soph: @ Clearfield GAME DAY! VS. Clearfield 19 20 All Teams: 2:30-5PM PLAYOFF GAME! Fall Break 26 27	JV/Soph: vs. Bonneville (Concessions) 11 Concessions Qearme Dayl Qearme Dayl Qearmeville Qearmeville	All Teams: 2:30-5PM	All Teams: 2:30-5PM